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Sub. : Roads Construction under Jamunamukh LAC.

Shri ABDUR RAHIM AJMAL :

19. Will the Minister of PWD be pleased to state :

How many roads were constructed and how many roads are under construction in the Jamunamukh LAC
“om the financial year 2014-15,
2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19,
2019-20 and 2020-21.

(Please furnish in detailed list)
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Sub. : Hostels for teachers/employees of Model Schools etc.
Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED :

22. Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state :

(a) In view of reply to Starred
Q. No. 140 dated 24/03/2020, which

are the Model Schools for which hostes are being constructed and for which tender is floated ? Please furni detailed list along with cost of each

(b) When hostels for teacher employees of Mandia Model Schoa shall be constructed ?

(¢) When the services of Grade-III & 1V and Casual Workers o Model Schools shall be regularized 7

(d) How many posts of teacher:
in LP and UP Schools under Mandiz block are vacant ? When these shall be filled up in view of Hon'ble Minister's endorsement in ML A, Baghbar's letter
No.45/D-2(1)/2020-21 dated 01/09/2020 ¢

(e) How many posts of teachers and employees in the High and HS Schools of Baghbar LAC are vacant ?
When these shall be filled up ?

(f) In view of MLA, Baghbar's
Memo No.45/D-2(i)/2019-20/1 dated
12/10/2020 addressed to MD, SSA,
when the 37 teachers of Mandia Block now working as CRCC outside the block shall be repatriated ?
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Sub. : Regarding Schemes & Sub-Centre.

Shri ABDUR RAHIM AJMAL :

25. Will the Minister of Animal Husbandry & Veterinary be pleased to state :

(a) How many Veterinary Sub-Centres are there in Jamunamukh LAC ?

(b) How many Schemes have been completed by the Department in Jamunamukh LAC and how may Schemes are in progress ?

(Please furnish in detailed from 2014 to 2020)


ﬁv&r:mqmm
Ao *BHRT ¢

R | TR A W 2Rt wepiel
ﬁ@fﬂ?ﬂﬁﬂmw&a‘qﬁwz

(%) e ew-yor o &y siha
A, B AN e e BEY weem
AR wey fre |

() @7 7% oSl grrore
N@E?WWWWW
Y I 737, (oL &% 3y
O IR} TYe 3909 A1 3 oo
TR 2w e

(%) 2h{foT yum g oSy
Ve ofie (RRT P 53, e wife
wawﬁmorﬁwmmm%w
TR WIS bR et SR (g

;%wmarﬁﬁerasm’aw
AentdT 2wz Hrowi 2

/qummwﬂﬁw&ﬁ)
ﬁmm@mﬁmwﬁaﬁ%w—»nm:

() @ T Rorr wiks
TG TR S-SR AR )
LIRS~ Gl 1o 71ReaS) RIDF.20
IR B @ 570 ey 2 targ?

() a?ﬁmwwmmﬁ?

() @ “10B1 7 wifes
P Rl SR fifers 2y

(Wﬁfﬁvﬁﬁmﬁsw@
3 ¢ afers RISDEREE e

A=Rom wimom

Qbimﬁﬂﬂﬁrﬁ@ﬂ?ﬂ@m
TReo

() &1 W7 P g

WQTW@WWWQW £

I e 3 7 3z, g oo
TS A Bk |

() 9} w%7y wiie IfEre
T R (T FEels )
I 02fRe, Resoig o |

() 92 ST gy SEEN

m?wﬁ@mm‘i‘,ﬁwmm&m
W‘TW#

(%) R T ) wfiee 2
uﬂwaﬁﬁmw“@%wﬁsmﬁm
Cﬂi‘ﬂsﬁﬁawmmm&aﬁm
ﬁmmﬁmm@mﬁaﬁm
R s RCC Sre wires 2 faffer

Ao e 2

> | AR ol Reism w@)
XM OIeE R e

() gy 35idg WG ate ﬁ%@mﬁm@qw-mmw
RCC?I@WN@TWWEW‘T’@@
Wlm&ﬁ%awwﬁ%ﬁmw
T Rz, SRR 51y Sefog -

|


() 3 w=efs, (or St RCC
Jrer<ay ofa Wl <=7 4y ge) SRa 2
() Zaieeif Brarse s gl
@ITNE @R UG efty @ Bz [
wfowy Saed ez | Se siest
sfiom qie G oz e
R ¢ East-West Corridor

SFTEF (7 27T 2

00 | THNTE #4S Riettam w8t s
e R TR &

(F) 1S 3¢/on/305 wifir2 2ey
RN TSR de 797 ORIFDR 27 Sarm
AIFI AR (T 4% East-West
Corridor @ vwa &2 &z ¥z a7 woq
s s 07 20w | 2 wo B Rz wz
e G 8 Ima (17 TR e 9 A
R AP, O 7 26AT e T @
T GINITEH |

(%) 1% ¢/on/305y SiffTy Aoy
RN 7SI b Ve ORIRER #irwa Sare
TR RGN @ = [ty wwe
SN (17 | OTF (3 93 TZPTOTRe i
Y 210 (o BrmE Ao

(51) FIANE @1 2w FireTR Sl
T4 IS (0 (T TrEe By Flawnig
T N el = W 9w e i
T O W SRIEe
T 2 13, 5. wrerm e

EoE Pl T ey o

O | N Fwt Kot w@ s
THET TR G 3

(&) wNe B 53919 oiss
5! R . Fwe (B, T College)
=g ?

(@)

(R) CRIET=NEl be=eist . 15, stererey
@ e I v W% Rewr @3
FETG (SGNT o2t 5B e csiizvoiy
SIS 2. 5. st frmes wie walsisi
AT P 2 22 Q1 T2 <0l sty
T o7 91 wge

() YT (Sreme WP @
o Frlewe f zge 98w
RS il 2 Wioe ¢ Wz Riowel
TR P 2 e

() ST RmlerRPTRe [ s
T cetew wibfve @ on R
WIZ? B IR e fimg s
Fanfre tz winge T s
Fafhre=d s9iv 207 seone Sl
AR T e 1 corn iR, By o
3 Terr R e Rowae wriw o1
99

Sub. : Solar Lights
Shri ABDUR RASHID MANDAL

32. Will the Minister of Power be pleased to state :

(a) How many nos. of Solar Lights are installed by the APDCL in Goalpara West LLAC during 2017-18,
2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21 ? Pleasc
furnish the name of pin points or beneficiaries with address, name of supplier with address, cost per unit of solar lights.

(b) Whether the remaining pin points or beneficiaries will be given solar lights or not ? If not, why ? If yes, please furnish the probable period for installation of solar lights for the remaining beneficiaries,


(c) Please furnish the guidelines and relevant circulars related to the sclection of beneficiaries or pin points for installation of solar lights by APDCL.
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WiSfE A— (i) 4" km of B, S,
Road to Khejurbari Part-I alongwith

(¥)

Bridge No.-2/1 & 4/1 under PMGSY
Pkg. No.-AS-05-111.

(if) 7* km B. S. Road to Kaslattar with Bridge No. 1/1.

R 5 siq fofeires
SIS et vy ¢

O¢ | AT Aasia o o
ol et 3§ sram e ok
G 8

() W (1 /7 e v
TR, (HE AT ST 59 @O ¢
T were, @ BYwEs @y wee A =
IeRT |

(¥) 2050 77 27 @foTiteae
TING WY BAA HRRRE w1l e
T & 91 020r Kokt ok | iRl
wis feaifefas ooy mike ofg|

(1) 9194 WY FREIT ColiS 3
oI I TR (el <ol e, Rwdie
G |

{37 2 Pres fagfe smos

A=ret T

0b | M1 P Reise w8 s
T TR T 3

(F) e were e, Wil
E Tl Twew N, weifigme
o RS R wedRs R
IR FAGITI 91% QT ST S i
TS AT oo wean R fofee
TS |

() B@ AT g 5o e
fie fowee sjzet R e wmm |


() R Ne-Fmm wigge 2030
B R 2iomiigs 41 tafs, g
G TR wiee A1 49 e
[T SR EeIE T w1is
TIE] BIPIE 0T #9402 AT &K |

R3¢ NH-6 Puamara to Mullaganj
Bazar (Batoiya) km S@mIe
FEr |

Srenferer SEEm U 2

09 | WA e Rersw waE)
MR TeeE FEA GiEs & e

(z%) wedt SRt Raow e s
NH-6 Puamara to Mullaganj Bazar
(Batoiya) 17 km So7i€ 1% (& @2
1 e ITiw 4l Z0R A 2

() wfet Tfiwelg Rseti
b TR GG AT AT 280 el
AW 2T IS B S o

() & NH-6 Puamara to Batoiya
TG FOLF FACZ IS G| g 2
O M SRIHIR &) SRRl S
T |

Sub. : Enquiry of PMGSY roads etc.
Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED :

38. Will the Minister of PWD be pleased to state :

(a) In view of MLA, Baghbar's memo No. 45/D-6(i1)/2020-21 dated
25/11/2020 addressed to SQC,
PMGSY, when the enquiry of pkg. No.
AS-01-331 and AS-01-247 shall be
conducted ? Would the Government also be pleased to order for enquiry of

(2)

PMGSY pkg. No. AS-01-261, AS-01-
223 and AS-01-211 in view of their
very poor quality of works ?

(b) In view of reply to starred Q.
No. 27(d) dated 03/03/2020, whether
the enquiry is completed ? If yes, what action has been taken ? Please furnish a copy of enquiry report.

(c) In view of reply to starred Q.
No. 148 dated 24/03/2020, what action
has been taken against the Government pleader and for recovery of land of Mandia PWD IB ? Please furnish details.

(d) How many roads in Assam have so far been notified as MDR ?
Please furnish district-wise details along with names of the roads and their lengths.
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Sub. : Regarding Doboka 30-beded
Hospital.

Shri ABDUR RAHIM AJMAL :

40. Will the Minister of Health &
Family Welfare be pleased to state :

(a) At present, more than 200 patients are being treated daily in the Doboka 30-beded Hospital. Has the Government taken Steps to upgrade the Hospital to FRU ?

(b) If yes, when it wil] be upgraded to FRU 100-beded Hospital.
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Sub. : Vacancies of Posts in Veterinary Hospitals and Dispensaries.

Shri ABDUR RASHID MANDAL :

46. Will the Minister of Animal Husbandry & Veterinary be pleased to state :

(a) Please furnish the names of Veterinary Hospitals and Dispensaries along with Nos. of Category wise sanctioned posts, name and address of officials working, present status of buildings and campuses of the Hospitals in Goalpara West LAC ?

(b) Will the Government take steps to provide requisite fund for repair of the above hospital buildings ?
If yes, when the buildings will be repaired ?

(c) Will the Government fill up the vacant posts in the veterinary Hospitals in Goalpara Wes LAC ? If

yes, when ?
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Sub. : Sapatgram Town
Hafiz Bashir Ahmed :

49, Will the Minister of Urban Development be pleased to state :

(a) Under various schemes how much rupee have been granted by the Department for Sapatgram Town Committee and how much rupee have been released from 2016 to 2020 ?

(Please furnish the details)
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(b) How much revenue have been collected by Sapatgram Town Committee from the internal sources from 2016 to 2020 ?

(c) How and where have all these revenue been untilised ?
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Sub. - Electrification of un-electrified villages, construction of Tower-line etc.

Shri Sherman Ali Ahmed :

51. Will the Minister of Power be pleased to state

(a) In view of MLA, Baghbar's
Memo No.45/D-(1)2020-21/6 dated
16/10/2020 addressed to MD, APDCL,

what is the present status of clectrification of 17 un-electrified villages and construction of Tower-line therefore ?

(b) In view of MLA, Baghbar's
Memo No. 45/D-~(1)2020-21/4 dated
16/10/2020 addressed to MD, APDCL,
what is the present status of sanction of 33/11 KVA Sub-Stations at Milijuli Bazar and Alopati Char ?

(c) In view of MLA, Baghbar's
Memo No. 45/D-(1)2020-21/3 dated
16/10/2020 addressed to MD, APDCL,
what is the present status of replacement of the existing 2.5 MVA Transformer by a 5 MVA Transformer at Mandia ?

(d) What is the present status of construction of 132 Grid Sub-station at Barpeta ?

(e) How many Transformers are recommended from MLA, Baghbar's end for replacement during the last 4 years and how many are replaced s0 far ? Please furnish details including date of recommendation and date of relpacement.

(f) Is it true, that consumers have to bear the cost of transportation and accessories 7

Sub. : Regarding Rajib Gandhi &
Din Dayal Scheme.

Shri Abdur Rahim Ajmal :

57, Will the Minister of Power be pleased to state :

(a) How many villages have been clectrified in Jamunamukh LAC under Rajib Gandhi & Din Dayal Scheme ?

(Please furnish details)


I

(5%)

(b) How many beneficiaries have got free electricity under Soubhagya Scheme in Jamunamukh LAC 9

(Please furnish details)
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Sub. : NLLCPR Works in Lakhimpur
Town.

Shri ABDUR RASHID MANDAL :

56. Will the Minister of Urban Development Department be pleased
‘0 state :

(a) Is the Government aware of ‘e poor progress of work namely construction of 4 nos. of Roads acluding Box Culverts and Pucca Orainage in Lakhimpur Town, soalpara for Rs. 1424.77 Lakhs under NLCPR for the year 2012-13 ?

(b) If yes, please furnish in details ‘2e terms and condition of the sanctioned Scheme and release of fund both by the Central Government and the State Government vide Order No :-
1. 332/20]0—NLP(AS) Dt, 29-12-2011.

190/years-2011-12 dt. 29-12-2011.
UDD(T)210/2012/254 dt. 15-06-2016.
TP/NLCPR/3/2016/16 dt. 20-09-2016.
TP/NLCPR/3/2016/25 dt. 13-10-2016.
TP/NLCPR/3/2016/35 dt. 10-11-2016.
TP/NLCPR/3/2016/64 dt. 17-04-2017.
Please furnish whether the terms and conditions laid in the above orders ar¢ fully completed or not ? If not, why ?

(¢) What is the stipulated period for completion of the work as per NIT and agreement made by executing authority with a contractor can be allowed ? Please furnish with relevant Government rules or circulars.

(d) Will the Government furnish the probable date of completion of the work of the above ?
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Sub. : CSR interventions by the CPSEs etc.

Shri SHERMAN ALT AHMED :

59, Will the Minister of T & D be pleased to state :

(a) What are the Schemes implemented in Assam through CSR fund w.e.f 2001-02 till date ? Please furnish CPSE-wise and district-wise details along with the name of Schemes and cost of each Scheme.

(b) In view of NITI Aayog, GOI's letter no. NA/SW/1-4(30)-2019-WCD
dtd. 05/09/2019, what are the CSR
interventions made so far by the CPSEs in the Aspirational Districts of Assam ab-initio ? Please furnish

CPSE-wise and district-wise details along with the name of Schemes and cost of each Scheme.

() Inspite of repeated requests by he district administration to various CPSEs, why the investment of some of the CPSEs are nil or very negligible ? What corrective measures the government shall take to compel each CPSE to make adequate investment in the aspirational districts of Assam ? Please furnish details.

(d) In view of DC, Barpeta's letter
No. BDD-352/2019/AD/General/77
dtd. 06/10/2020 addressed to
DGM (CSR), GAIL (India) Ltd., why the CPSE has not provided any fund till date ? Plese furnish details.
Sub. : Regarding Schemes

Shri ABDUR RAHIM AIJMAL :

60. Will the Minister of Agriculture be pleased to state :

How many Schemes were implemented and how many Schemes are going on under Agriculture Department in the Jamunamukh LAC from the financial years 2014 to 2020.

(Please furnish in details)
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Sub. : Vacant Posts in Hospitals and Dispensaries.

Shri ABDUR RASHID MANDAL :

63. Will the Minister of Health &
Family Welfare be pleased to state

(a) Will Government furnish the Criteria for establishment of Medical Sub-Centre, State Dispensary, MPHC, PHC and Char PHC, BPHC and CHC, FRU, Sub-Divisional Civil Hospital and also furnish the total number of above hospitals required in Assam, total numbers of above hospitals established.

(b) Is there any vacancies of posts of Sr. M & HO, M & HO-1, Pharmacist, GNM, ANM in Assam ? If yes, please furnish the category-wise number of vacancies in Assam ?

(c) Whether the Government will fill up the vacancies ? If yes, when ?

(d) Will the Government furnish the names of Medical Sub-Centre, State Dispensary, MPHC, PHC, Char PHC,


(>v)

BPHC, CHC-wise numbers of category-wise vacancies in Goalpara

West LAC ? What steps arc taken to fill up the vacancies ?
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